
March Mercer County 
COVID-19 Vaccine Clinics

Monday, March 7, 9 am – 5 pm
Tuesday, March 8, 10 am – 6 pm
Monday, March 14, 9 am – 5 pm
Tuesday, March 15, 10 am – 6 pm
Monday, March 21, 9 am – 5 pm
Tuesday, March 22, 10 am – 6 pm
Monday, March 28, 9 am – 5 pm
Tuesday, March 29, 10 am – 6 pm 

CURE Insurance Arena - Gate A, South Broad Street entrance, Trenton. 

Mercer County Office Park gymnasium, 1440 Parkside Ave, Ewing

Tuesday, March 1, 9 am – 5 pm
Thursday, March 3, 9 am – 5 pm
Friday, March 4, 11 am – 7 pm
Wednesday, March 9, 10 am – 6 pm
Thursday, March 10, 9 am – 5 pm
Wednesday, March 16, 10 am – 6 pm
Thursday, March 17, 9 am – 5 pm
Wednesday, March 23, 10 am – 6 pm
Thursday, March 24, 9 am – 5 pm
Wednesday, March 30, 10 am – 6 pm
Thursday, March 31, 9 am – 5 pm

The J&J, Moderna and Pfizer vaccines, including booster shots, are
available at all of the above clinics.

COVID-19 boosters are safe, effective and free.
Everyone ages 12+ should get a booster shot. Those
ages 12-17 years old are only eligible for a Pfizer
booster. 

Walk-ins welcome, appointments encouraged.
Appointments can be made via the New Jersey Vaccine
Scheduling System- covidvaccine.nj.gov or call 1-855-568-
0545. 

https://covidvaccine.nj.gov/en-US/

